NO. 2573 P. 2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 24837/04081, 04212, 04267

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Applied Color Systems, Inc. Additional names of conveying party(ics) attached? □ yes ☒ no	Name: Colorvision Administrative AG Address: Obergrundstrasse 110, CH-6005	
3. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City <u>Lucerne</u> Country <u>Switzerland</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Execution Date: March 11, 2004		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/251,426	6,163,377 6,626,015	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian E. Kondas Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage via First Class mail; in an envelope addressed to, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this 14 day of April 2004. Print Name: Colon April 2004.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{90.00}{}\$ \[\sum_{\text{Enclosed}} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \text{\text{Minimal Total fee due}} \] Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: \[\frac{03-0172}{}{}\$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Carol A. Costanza Name of Person Signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the LOLA BLANCY Date Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 4	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Applied Color Systems, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, 5 Princess Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648 (herein "Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Colorvision Administrative AG, a Switzerland corporation with a place of business at Obergrundstrasse 110, CH-6005 Lucerne, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire rights, title and interest, in and to the Letters Patents, Patent Applications and the Inventions disclosed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said Inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions or upon said Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said Applications and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said Inventions, Patent Applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said Inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said Inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Inventions, Patent Applications and Letters Patents.

Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, further sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said Letters Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT -1-**REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0350**

March	In Witness W , 2004.	'hereof, Assign	or has executed this Assignment as of this day of APPLIED COVOR SYSTEMS, INC. By: David Slocum Title: Director
State of New ?	Iersey)	ee'	The Dieses

This 11th day of March, 2004, before me personally appeared David Slocum, to me known as the authorized representative of Applied Color Systems, Inc. who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public LINDA M. CAPONE
My commission Ary Public OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/3/2007 expires:_

County of Surling ton

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Patent No. 6,163,377
- U.S. Patent No. 6,626,015
- U.S. Patent Application 10/251,426
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,380,418
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,420,686
- Chinese Patent Application No. 00813334.4
- Chinese Patent Application No. 01822348.6
- Chinese Patent Application No. 01818131.7
- EP Application No. 01964585.2
- EP Application No. 01981751.9
- Japanese Patent Application No. 523589/02
- WO Patent Application No. 01/41643
- WO Patent Application No. 01/32514
- WO Patent Application No. 02/29997

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0352